ALAMEDA CORRIDOR TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY

Agreement No. C0764 Geotechnical Services

Change Order No. 17

CONSULTANT:	Earth Mechanics, Inc.
SUMMARY	THE AGREEMENT DURATION IS EXTENDED THROUGH June 30, 2018
Of CHANGE	THE AGREEMENT VALUE IS UNCHANGED - NOT TO EXCEED \$2,661,055

THE AGREEMENT IS MODIFIED AS FOLLOWS:

Item 7 – Time – Paragraph A, is amended to read, "Upon execution, this Agreement shall continue through **June 30, 2018**."

The total Compensation to be paid for satisfactory performance of the Work under this Agreement shall be paid in accordance with the provisions of Contract Section 8, and shall not exceed the amounts summarized below:

Original Agreement	\$	160,000
Change Order No. 1	\$	20,000
Change Order No. 2	\$	20,000
Change Order No. 3	\$1	,300,000
Change Order No. 4	\$	30,000
Change Order No. 5	\$	70,000
Change Order No. 6	\$	-0-
Change Order No. 7	\$	236,055
Change Order No. 8	\$	-0-
Change Order No. 9	\$	25,000
Change Order No. 10	\$	800,000
Change Order No. 11	\$	-0-
Change Order No. 12	\$	-0-
Change Order No. 13	\$	-0-
Change Order No. 14	\$	-0-
Change Order No. 15	\$	-0-
Change Order No. 16	\$	-0-
Change Order No. 17	\$	-0-

Total (not to exceed) \$ 2,661,055

11111 11111 11111

Agreement No. C0764 Earth Mechanics, Inc. Change Order No. 17

Except as provided herein all terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged. The effective date of this amendment shall be the date of its execution by ACTA's Chief Executive Officer.

ALAMEDA CORRIDOR TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY	CONSULTANT: Earth Mechanics, Inc.
Signature:	Signature:
Name/Title: John T. Doherty, P.E., Chief Executive Officer	Name/Title:
Date Executed:	Date Accepted:
ATTEST	ATTEST
Signature:	Signature:
Name/Title:	Name/Title:
Date Executed:	Date Accepted:

APPROVED AS TO FORM

Michael N. Feuer, City of Los Angeles City Attorney

By:	
•	Deputy City Attorney
Date:	